# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE:** CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the SECOND ASSIGNOR'S NAME previously recorded on Reel 037436 Frame 0290. Assignor(s) hereby

confirms the SECOND ASSIGNOR'S NAME IS SHAY WOLFLING.

EPAS ID: PAT3837089

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GILAD BARAK	09/07/2014
SHAY WOLFLING	09/07/2014
CORNEL BOZDOG	09/07/2014
MATTHEW SENDELBACH	10/06/2014

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVA MEASURING INSTRUMENTS LTD.
Street Address:	WEIZMANN SCIENTIFIC PARK, P.O.B. 266
City:	REHOVOT
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	7610201

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14903629

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-628-5197

Email: sharnita@browdyneimark.com BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC **Correspondent Name:** 

1625 K STREET, NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100** 

Address Line 4: WASINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BARAK14	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONNI S. JILLIONS	
SIGNATURE:	/Ronni S. Jillions/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2016	

**Total Attachments: 8** 

**PATENT** REEL: 038475 FRAME: 0727

503790442

source=2016-01-13 Notice of Recordation#page1.tif
source=2016-01-13 Notice of Recordation#page2.tif
source=2016-01-08Assignment-Receipt-BARAK14#page1.tif
source=2016-01-08Assignment-BARAK14#page1.tif
source=2016-01-08Assignment-BARAK14#page2.tif
source=2016-01-08Assignment-BARAK14#page2.tif
source=2016-01-08Assignment-BARAK14#page3.tif
source=2016-01-08Assignment-BARAK14#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 038475 FRAME: 0728



### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



# Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
GILAD BARAK	09/07/2014	
SHAY WOLFING	09/07/2014	
CORNEL BOZDOG	09/07/2014	
MATTHEW SENDELBACH	10/06/2014	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOVA MEASURING INSTRUMENTS LTD.
Street Address:	WEIZMANN SCIENTIFIC PARK, P.O.B. 266
City:	REHOVOT
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	7610201

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14903629

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)737-3528 Phone: 202-628-5197

Email: darrylw@browdyneimark.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

7

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC

1625 K STREET, N.W. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100** 

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BARAK14
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONNI S. JILLIONS
Signature:	/Ronni S. Jillions/
Date:	01/08/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=2016-01-08Assignment-BARAK14#page1.tif source=2016-01-08Assignment-BARAK14#page2.tif source=2016-01-08Assignment-BARAK14#page3.tif source=2016-01-08Assignment-BARAK14#page4.tif

## RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT3686809 Receipt Date: 01/08/2016

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

**PATENT** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

Full Name of Inventor:

Gilad BARAK

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

5/22 Zippora Tov St.,

Rehovot, 7634940

Israel

Full Name of Inventor:

Shay WOLFLING

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

17/1 Nahal Dan St., Kiryat Ono 5545020

Israel

Full Name of Inventor:

Cornel BOZDOG United States

United States

Citizenship: Post Office Address:

1536 Willowdale Dr. San Jose, CA 95118 United States of America

Full Name of Inventor:

Citizenship:

Matthew SENDELBACH

Post Office Address:

22 Tree Line Ct., Fishkill, NY 12524 United States of America

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do (does) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

Nova Measuring Instruments Ltd.

Israeli Company, of

Address of Assignee

Weizmann Scientific Park

P.O.B. 266 Rehovot 7610201

Israel

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions and elsewhere throughout the world, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, as well as the right to claim priority from the first application filed for the invention known as

#### Title METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING STRAIN DISTRIBUTION IN A SAMPLE

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America, the specification of which:

is attached hereto.

was filed on <u>8 July 2014</u> as Application Serial No. PCT/IL2014/050615

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee,

PATENT REEL: 038475 FRAME: 0731

- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of REINHOLD COHN AND PARTNERS the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.
  - 7) All existing rights and future rights relating to the invention are hereby assigned
- 8) This Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Full Name of Inventor:	Gilad BARAK	·····
Inventor's Signature:		
Full Name of Inventor:	Shay WOLFLING	A A Day
Inventor's Signature:	Comp.	Date: $\frac{\sum_{i} f_{i}}{\sum_{j} f_{i}} \frac{1}{2} \frac{g_{i}g_{j}}{g_{i}}$
Full Name of Inventor:	Cornel BOZDOG	
Inventor's Signature:		Date: Sept 7, 2014
Full Name of Inventor:	Matthew SENDELBACH	
Inventor's Signature:		Date:
	and the same of th	
Date Supt. 9	2094 Witness (VL)	. Korsky wors
Date		-
Date	Witness	

Page 1 of 2 Pages Attorney's Docket No.: 2294110

#### ASSIGNMENT

Full Name of Inventor: Gilad BARAK

Citizenship: Israeli

Post Office Address: 5/22 Zippora Tov St.,

Rehovot, 7634940

Israel

Full Name of Inventor: Shay WOLFLING

Citizenship: Israeli

Post Office Address: 17/1 Nahal Dan St.,

Kiryat Ono 5545020

Israel

Full Name of Inventor: Cornel BOZDOG

Citizenship: United States

Post Office Address: 1536 Willowdale Dr, San Jose, CA 95118

United States of America

Full Name of Inventor: Matthew SENDELBACH

Citizenship:

United States

Post Office Address: 22 Tree Line Ct.,

Fishkill, NY 12524 United States of America

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do (does) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee Nova Measuring Instruments Ltd.

Israeli Company, of

Address of Assignee Weizmann Scientific Park

P.O.B. 266 Rehovot 7610201

Israel

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions and elsewhere throughout the world, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, as well as the right to claim priority from the first application filed for the invention known as

### Title METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING STRAIN DISTRIBUTION IN A SAMPLE

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America, the specification of which:

is attached hereto.

was filed on 8 July 2014 as Application Serial No. PCT/IL2014/050615

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 038475 FRAME: 0733 Page 2 of 2 Pages Attorney's Docket No.: 2294110

4) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.

- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of REINHOLD COHN AND PARTNERS the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.
  - 7) All existing rights and future rights relating to the invention are hereby assigned

Full Name of Inventor Ciled DADAV

8) This Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Tun Name of Inventor.	Ollad DAKAK		
Inventor's Signature:		Date:	
Full Name of Inventor:	Shay WOLFLING		
Inventor's Signature:		Date:	
Full Name of Inventor:	Cornel BOZDOG		
Inventor's Signature:		Date:	
Full Name of Inventor:	Matthew SENDELBACH		
Inventor's Signature:	protect of Suddled	Date:	October 6, 2014
Date	Witness		
Date	Witness		